DOC # 0136489

Record Official

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV – Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$15.00 RPTT:

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: AE

Book- 258 Page- 0440





QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VICTORIA GILPATRICK formerly known as VICTORIA ROOT hereby does REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to CARL PATRICK AND CHRISTINE PATRICK, husband and wife as joint tenants the following described real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

Dated: September 23, 2010

VICTORIA GILPATRIC

State of Nevada

A.P.N. #

R.P.T.T.

Escrow No. 40124 Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co Mail Tax Statements To: Same as Below When Recorded Mail To: Cow County Title Co P O Box 610

Hawthorne, NV 89415

002-113-17

\$-0-

) ss

County of LINCOLN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on by: VICTORIA GILPATRICK

Signature:

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Lin

ALYSON (C Appl. No.

Exhibit A

File Number: 40124

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of Lot 2 in Block 16 of the Town of Panaca, lying within Sections 8 and 9, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 2 of that certain parcel map for Quentin F. and Victoria A. Gilpartick recorded October 31, 2007 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book C of Plats, page 362 as File No. 130137, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2010 - 2011: 002-113-17



DOC # DV- 136489

Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

DECLARATIO	IN OF VALUE					\ \	
1. Assessor P	arcel Number(s)		FOR RECORD	FR'S (Page 1 o Recorded By		\$15.00
a) <u>002-1</u>	13-17		Document/Ins		300k-258	1 1	
b)			Book		Page	\\	
c)			Date of Recor	ding:		_\	
d)			Notes: TRUIP	wod d	0 # 13	6897	
2. Type of Pro	perty						
a) Va	cant Land	b) X Sing	ie Family Reside	ence			/
c) Co	ondo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 I	Plex	The state of the s			1
e) Ap	artment Bldg.	f) Com	nmercial/Industria	al			\ \
g) Ag	pricultural	h) Mob	ile Home		\		1
i) Ot	her	/		/	1		1
3. Total Value	/Sales Price of Pro	perty		1	Ø		
Deed in L	ieu of Foreclosure	Only (Value of	f Property) (Ø)	
Transfer 1	Γax Value				T Ø		
Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax	Due:			B		
4. If Exemption				_ /			
a. Tran	sfer Tax Exemptio	n, per NRS 37	5.090, Section:	3/			
•	ain Reason for Exe		GIC to re	move m	<u>aiden</u>	name fro	m title
5. Partial Inter	est: Percentage b	eing transferre	ed: 100 %	$\overline{}$		_	
NRS 375.110 the be supported the Furthermore, the may result in a p	d declares and act the information by documentation e disallowance of penalty of 10% of the RS 375.030, the purit owed.	provided is con if called upon any claimed en he tax due plus	rrect to the best on to substantia xemption or others interest at 1% p	of their info ate the inf ar determin per month.	rmation ar ormation ation of a	nd belief, and provided her dditional tax o	can ein. Jue,
Signature:	Uplace	Lolpa	tych	Capacity:	Se	eller/Grantor	_
Signature:	anti	Sel	tura	Capacity:	Bu	yer/Grantee	_
SELLER (GI	RANTOR) INFOR	RMATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE)	INFORM	IATION	
Print Name:	VICTORIA GILPA		Print Name:				
Address:	P O BOX 452		Address:	P O Box			-
City/State/Zip		042,	City/State/Zip				
COMPANY	ERSON REQUE	STING DEC	OPDING /requ	ired if not	the Selle	r or Buyer\	
Company Nar		nty Title Co.		scrow No	40124	Or DUYE!)	
	P.O. Box						
	904 E Stre	eet					
Address:	Hawthorn	e Nevada 804	115				

STATE OF NEVADA